		06-04-	-2003					
	R		88 (41)		nent of Commerce Trademark Office			
					ATENT			
TO: The Commis	sioner of Patents and			original document(
Submission Typ		- 1024 6 3	3473	original document	s) of copy(les).			
New	e OFFICE		Assignment	<i>:</i>				
D Pocubmicsion	(Non Pocordation)		License					
Resubmission	n (Non-Recordation) #	淵 -2 間 8:51	License					
Boodinoni	" DTO [Merger	ment b-2-0	7			
Correction of	PIO Error "FIN	AMOE SECTION	Security Agree	ment ~ ~ 0)			
Reel#			Change of Nar	ne				
Corrective Do			Other:					
Reel #	Frame #							
Conveying Party	•			Execution Date(s)			
Jeffrey J. BRAUN			May 20, 2003					
Micheal E			May 20, 2003					
3. Sean R. (D'DONNELL		May 20, 2003					
4. Anthony	V. POPOV			May 20, 2003				
Mark if Addition	onal Names of Conve	ying Parties Attached	d					
Receiving Party								
Name	Cummins Inc.							
Name								
Address	500 Jackson Street							
Address								
Address	Columbus	Indiana		47202				
71441655	City	State/Cou	ntry	Zip Code				
Mark if Addition	onal Names of Receiv		•	Zip Code				
		ning Faitles Attached	 	T-1 (240)	500 4000			
•	Name and Address			Telephone: (312)				
	n, Reg. No. 37,090			Facsimile: (312)				
Gardner Carton &				Attorney Docket I	No. P1845USA			
191 N. Wacker Di	•							
Chicago, Illinois 6	0606-1698							
Pages Enter	the total number of p	ages of the attached	conveyance docum	ent including any at	tachments: 3			
Application Num	ber(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s)		Mark if additional r	numbers attached			
Enter either the I	Patent Application Number	or the Patent Number (D	O NOT ENTER BOTH nu	ımbers for the same proj	perty).			
Pat	ent Application Num	nbers		Patent Numbers				
10/438,536								
If this document is	being filed together	with a new Patent Ar	polication, enter the o	late the natent	Month Day Year			
	gned by the first nam			acto the paterit	Wienian Bay real			
Patent Cooperat		ed exceeding invento			<u></u>			
	•	II C. Appliantion	DOT	DOT	I DOT			
	ation number only if a	U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT			
Number has not b	een assigned.							
			PCT	PCT	PCT			
Number of Prope	erties		Enter the to	otal number of prop	erties involved: 1			
Fee Amount								
Fee Amount for P	roperties Listed (37 C	FR 3.41): \$40.00			8			
Method of Par					8 8 ?			
	is a check in the amo	ount of \$40.00			* \$			
	eposit Account No. 0				S			
Charge Deposit Account No. 07-0181 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 07-0181: Yes No								
Statement and Signature								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached by is a								
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.								
		//.	1///		5 5			
~∟	A Dalush	1// V	1///					
	A. Belush	1	000/3/		0, 2003 ह			
	erson Signing	Signa	ature	<u>D</u>	ate 🙎 📆			
Ch02/22243563					06/03/2003 06/03/2003			
20 JT								
PATENT * 5								
PEEL : 01/112 EDAME: 0808								
			L.		//// 117(17			

Gardner Carton & Douglas 191 North Wacker Drive, Suite 3700 Chicago, Illinois 60606

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Jeffrey J. Braun of 11981 West Grandview Drive, Columbus, Indiana 47201-9795, Micheal E. Hopkins of 7060 Lavender Court, Indianapolis, Indiana 46237, Sean R. O'Donnell of 2083 Sumpter Trail, Columbus, Indiana 47203 and Anthony V. Popov of 5405 Cody Lane, Greenwood, Indiana 46142, respectively, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

BRACKET WITH CAPTURED SPACER

for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent, which was filed on May 15, 2003 under U.S. Application No. 10/438,536.

WHEREAS, Cummins Inc., doing business at 500 Jackson Street, Columbus, Indiana 47202 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making

PATENT REEL: 014118 FRAME: 0809 application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, reexamined, and National phase patents of the U.S. or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

01100

Signature:
Name: Jeffrey J. Braun
Date: 20 MAY 2003
STATE OF INDIANA)
STATE OF INDIANA)) SS: COUNTY OF <u>BARTHOLO</u> MEW
On this 204 day of MAY, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Jeffrey J. Braun, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public
Notary Public (SEAL)
Signature: My Commission Expires: APRIL 25, 2007
Name: Micheal E. Hopkins
Date: 20 MAY 2003
STATE OF INDIANA)) SS: COUNTY OF <u>BARTHO</u> PMEW
On this day of MAY, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Micheal E. Hopkins, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
{SEAL}
My Commission Expires: APRIL 25, 2007
2

Signature:
Name: Sean R. O'Donnell
Date: 30 MAY 2003
STATE OF INDIANA)
) SS: COUNTY OF BARTHOLOMEN
On this <u>lotte</u> day of <u>may</u> , 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Sean R. O'Donnell, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
(SEAL) Notary Public
My Commission Expires: APRIL 25, 2007
Signature: Juthon Open
Name: Anthony V. Popov
Date: 20 May 2003
STATE OF INDIANA)
COUNTY OF BARTHOGOMEW
On this Zo L day of MAY, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Anthony V. Popov, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
(SEAL) Notary Public
My Commission Expires: <u>APRIL</u> 25, 2007
CH02/22243664.1

	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			U.S. Department of Commerce				
PATENTS (ONLY Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
TO: The Commissi	oner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please	record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type		Tradomarko: 1 Todoo	Conveyance Type		o) or copy(ico).			
New New								
	(Non-Recordation)		License					
Document ID #			Merger					
Correction of PTO Error			Security Agreement					
Reel # Frame #			Change of Name					
Corrective Doc			Other:					
Reel#	Frame #		outer.					
Conveying Party(· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Execution Date(e)			
1. Jeffrey J. E	•		May 20, 2003					
2. Micheal E.			May 20, 2003					
3. Sean R. O				May 20, 2003	, स्थाप च त स्टब्रम्			
4. Anthony V				May 20, 2003	1 3 3			
		ying Parties Attached	1	May 20, 2000				
Receiving Party	iai itanics of conve	ying rantes ratabilet	4					
	Cummins Inc.							
Name	Juli IIIII III III III III III III III III				• ••			
	500 Jackson Street							
Address	JOO Jackson Olleet				(1) Hill (1)			
	Columbus	Indiana		47202	NOIL 6 21 6 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20			
_	City	State/Cour	ntn/	Zip Code	- 뒷 🗸 😘 🗀			
	•	ing Parties Attached	шу	Zip Code	mod land			
Correspondent Na		ing ratios / itaonea		Tolenhone: (312)	560 1000			
Thomas A. Belush,			Telephone: (312) 569-1000					
	_		Facsimile: (312) 569-3000 Attorney Docket No. P1845USA					
Gardner Carton & I				Allomey Docker	NO. P 1043USA			
191 N. Wacker Driv								
Chicago, Illinois 60		ages of the ottoched	aanvavanaa daavim	ant including any att	to a home out of the			
		ages of the attached	conveyance docum					
	er(s) or Patent Nur		 NOT ENTER BOTH ou	Mark if additional n				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (De Patent Application Numbers			Patent Numbers					
10/438,536								
If this document is	heing filed together v	with a <i>new</i> Patent Ap	nlication, enter the c	late the natent	Month Day Year			
		ed executing inventor		ate the patent	Worth Day Tear			
Patent Cooperation		od oxedating intenter	<u> </u>		I			
	ion number only if a	ILS Application	PCT	PCT	PCT			
Number has not be		o.o. Application	101	101	101			
ramber has not be	en assigned.	-	PCT	PCT	PCT			
			FUI	FUI	FC1			
Number of Proper	tine		Enter the to	otal number of prope	rtion involved: 1			
Fee Amount	lies		Litter the to	otal number of prope	erties involved.			
	perties Listed (37 C	FR 3.41): \$40.00						
Method of Payi		11(0.41). Q40.00						
•		upt of \$40.00						
Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00								
☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 07-0181 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 07-0181: ☐ Yes ☐ No								
Statement and Sig		nai rees to Deposit /	ACCOUNT NO. 07-016	i. 🔼 res 🔝 No)			
		elief the foregoing in	formation is true and	d correct and any at	tached convic a			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.								
aue copy or the	ongmar document.	Charges to deposit a	, /7	.cu, as mulcated Hel	VIII.			
		/// ~	1///					
Thomas A. Belush			Kelel	May 30, 2003				
			ture		o, 2003 ate			
Name of Per	Son Olymny	Signa	ituiG	D	ate.			

Ch02/22243563

RECORDED: 06/02/2003

PATENT REEL: 014118 FRAME: 0812